

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004**

[M.S.E.B. V. Somnath Satpute and ors.] **WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1129 OF 2004**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1130 OF 2004**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2004**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1133 OF 2004**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1134 OF 2004**

.....

Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for the appellant in all matters  
Ms. Kavita Bhale, Advocate i/b. Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar,  
Advocate for the respondent nos.1 to 3 and 4B. (FA 1128-2004)  
Mr. B.L. Dhas, AGP for the respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM : M. T. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2014**

**ORAL ORDER:**

1. Heard.

2. Learned counsel i/b. Mr. Katneshwarkar files a pursis on record, the same is accepted and marked as "X" for the purpose of identification. She submits that upon filing of the pursis, the first appeal no. 1128 of 2004 would be ready for hearing. She submits that within a period of one week, Vakalatnama would be filed.

3. In the circumstances, Office to accept the Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.4A, 4C to 4G.

4. First Appeals be fixed for final hearing, upon above compliances, on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2014.

[ M. T. JOSHI ]  
**JUDGE**

arp/