

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004**

[M.S.E.B. V. Somnath Satpute and ors.]

**WITH**

**FA/1129/2004; FA/1130/2004; FA/1133/2004;**

**FA/1134/2004; FA/1131/2004;**

.....

Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. B.L. Dhas, AGP for the Respondent/State.

.....

**CORAM : M. T. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 7<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2014**

**ORAL ORDER :**

1. Heard.
2. Office to take note that Mr. H.T. Joshi, counsel for the appellant has expired and in his place Mr. D.P. Palodkar is appearing for the appellant.
3. Necessary correction be made in the C.M.I.S.
4. Leave to correct cause title regarding appellant is hereby granted.
5. S.O. 23/4/2014.

**[ M. T. JOSHI ]**  
**JUDGE**

arp/