

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004
[M.S.E.B. V. Somnath Satpute and ors.]

WITH

FA/1129/2004; FA/1130/2004; FA/1133/2004;
FA/1134/2004; FA/1131/2004;

Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4B.
Mr. S. G. Sangle, A. G. P. for respondent/State.

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY,, 2015

ORAL ORDER :

. Mr. Katneshwarkar submits that he has intimated Mr. Palodkar regarding circulation of the present matter. In the circumstances, fix the matter for final hearing on 13/03/2015. He further submits that he will again intimate to Mr. Palodkar regarding fixing of the matter for final hearing.

[M.T. JOSHI, J.]