

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004

WITH

FA/1129/2004 WITH FA/1130/2004 WITH CA/6879/2004 IN  
FA/1130/2004 WITH CA/9528/2005 IN FA/1130/2004 WITH  
CA/4038/2016 IN FA/1130/2004 WITH FA/1131/2004 WITH  
FA/1133/2004 WITH CA/6882/2004 IN FA/1133/2004 WITH  
CA/4528/2006 IN FA/1133/2004 WITH FA/1134/2004 WITH  
FA/1219/2004

**THE MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD  
VERSUS  
SOMNATH GANGARAM SATPUTE & ORS**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chaitanya S. Deshmukh h/f Palodkar D.P.  
AGP for Respondent- State : Mr. A.M. Phule

....

**CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Learned AGP pointed out that the appeals filed by the claimants seeking enhancement i.e. First Appeals No. 1123/2004, 1124/2004, 1125/2004 and 1126/2004 are not listed on the board and the same needs to be decided along with the present appeals.
2. List the matter for hearing along with First Appeals No. 1123/2004, 1124/2004, 1125/2004 and 1126/2004 on 09.08.2018.
3. Stand over to 09.08.2018.

**( V.L. ACHLIYA )  
JUDGE**